

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11990-11991/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2026 in CRP No. 1530/2025 30-01-2026 in CRP No. 1931/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

M/S. REAL LINK ENGINEERING INDIA (P) LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. AQUATEX ENGINEERING Respondent(s)

IA No. 97307/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 97308/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Charulata Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Dcosta Ivo Manuel Simon, AOR  
Mr. Gokula Krishnan T, Adv.  
Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. An adjournment letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioners
2. Re-list the special leave petitions after one week, as prayed.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)